FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
74th Revised Page 1
Cancels 73rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 2 and Pages 1 to 23-4 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as
named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except

Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 26 Original 1-1 1st
Title 2 2nd 27 1st

28 QOriginal 2-11 Original
1 74th * 29 Original 2-12 Original
2 6th 30 Original 2-13 Original
3 31st * 31 Original 2-13.1 Original
4 1st 32 Original 2-13.2 Original
5 10th 33 Original 2-13.3 Original
6 18th * 34 Original 2-14 Original
7 14th * 35 Original 2-15 Original
8 48th 36 Original 2-16 Original
9 1st 37 1st 2-17 Original
10 2nd 38 Original 2-18 Original
1" 1st 39 Original 2-19 Original
12 2nd 40 1st 2-20 Original
13 9th 41 5th 2-21 st *
14 4th 42 1st 2-22 Original
15 Original 43 Original 2-23 Original
16 1st 44 Original 2-24 Original
17 Original 45 1st 2-25 Original
18 2nd 46 2nd 2-26 1st
19 Original 47 Original 2-27 1st
20 Original 48 Original 2-271 Original
21 Original 49 Original 2-27.2 Original
22 Original 50 Original 2-21.3 Original
23 Original 51 Original 2-27.4 Original
24 Original 52 Original 2-21.5 Original
25 1st 2-27.6 Original

2-27.7 Original
2-21.8 Original

2-1 Original 2-27.9 Original

2-2 Original 2-27.10 Original

2-3 Original 2-28 Original

2-4 Original

2-5 Original

2-6 Original

2-7 Original

2-8 Original

29 Original

2-10 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
31st Revised Page 3
Cancels 30th Revised Page 3

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated
2-119 st 3-14 14th 5-6 Original
2120 1st 3-15 14th 5-7 Original
2121 st 3-16 15th 5-8 Original
2122 st 317 14th 59 Original
2123 st 3-18 14th 5-10 1st *
2124 st 3-19 11th 5-11 Original
2125 st 3-20 14th 5-12 Original
2-126  1st 3-21 Original 513 Original
2-127  2nd 3-22 Original 5-14 Original
2-128  Original 3-23 Original 5-15 Original
2-129  Original 3-24 Original 5-16 Original
2-130  Original 3-25 Original 5-17 Original
2-131  Original 3-26 Original 5-18 Original
2132 1st 3-27 2nd 5-19 1st
2-133 st 5-20 Original
2-134 st 4-1 1st 5-21 Original
2-135  Original 4-2 1st 5-22 2nd
4-3 1st 5-22.1 st
3-1 Original 4-4 1st 5-23 Original
3-2 Original 4-5 Original 5-24 Original
3-3 Original 4-6 Original 5-25 Original
3-4 Original 4-7 Original 5-26 Original
35 Original 4-8 14th 5-27 1st
3-6 Original 4-9 18th
3-7 Original 4-10 21st 6-1 Original
3-8 Original 4-11 4th 6-2 Original
39 Original 4-111  2nd 6-3 Original
3-10 Original 4-12 3rd 6-4 Original
3-11 Original 6-5 Original
3-12 Original 5-1 Original 6-6 Original
3-13 Original 5-2 Original 6-7 Original
5-3 Original 6-8 Original
5-4 Original
5-5 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
18th Revised Page 6
Cancels 17th Revised Page 6

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated
6-224  1st 7-13 1st 7-44 3rd *
6-225 st 7-14 2nd 7-45 2nd *
6-226 st 7-15 Original 7-46 Original
6-227  4th 7-16 Original 7-47 Original
6-228  1st 7-17 Original 7-48 Original
6-229  6th 7-18 Original 7-49 Original
6-230  5th 7-19 Original 7-50 Original
6-231  1st 7-20 Original 7-51 2nd
6-232  1st 7-21 Original 7-52 1st
6-233  1st 7-22 Original 7-53 1st
6-234  1st 7-23 Original 7-54 Original
6-235 st 7-24 Original 7-55 2nd
6-236 st 7-25 Original 7-56 2nd
6-237  1st 7-26 Original 7-57 1st
6-238  1st 7-27 Original 7-58 1st
6-239 st 7-28 Original 7-59 Original
6-240  1st 7-29 3rd 7-60 Original
6-241  Original 7-30 2nd 7-61 Original
7-31 2nd 7-62 Original
7-1 2nd 7-32 2nd 7-63 Original
7-2 Original 7-33 1st 7-64 Original
7-3 Original 7-34 1st 7-65 Original
7-4 Original 7-35 1st 7-66 Original
7-5 Original 7-36 1st 7-67 2nd
7-6 Original 7-37 1st 7-68 2nd
7-7 Original 7-38 1st 7-69 1st
7-8 Original 7-39 2nd * 7-70 1st
7-9 Original 7-40 Original 7-71 1st
7-10 Original 7-41 Original 7-72 1st
7-11 Original 7-42 1st 7-73 1st
7-12 Original 7-43 2nd 7-74 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
14th Revised Page 7
Cancels 13th Revised Page 7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated Page  As Indicated
7-75 Original 7-107  Original 7-139  5th *
7-76 2nd 7-108 st 7-140  5th *
7-77 2nd 7-109 st 7-141  5th *
7-78 2nd 7-110  1st 7-142  Original
7-79 2nd 7-111  Original 7-143  2nd
7-80 1st 7-112  Original 7-144  1st
7-81 1st 7113 2nd 7-145  1st
7-82 1st 7114 2nd 7-146  1st
7-83 1st 7-115  1st 7-147  1st
7-84 1st 7-116 st 7-148  3rd
7-85 1st 7-117 st 7-149  1st
7-86 1st 7-118  Original 7-150  1st
7-87 1st 7-119  Original 7-151  1st
7-88 1st 7-120  Original 7-152  1st
7-89 Original 7-121  Original 7-153  1st
7-90 Original 7-122  Original 7-154  1st
7-91 Original 7-123  9th 7-155  1st
7-92 1st 7-124  4th 7-156  1st
7-93 1st 7-125  4th 7-157  1st
7-94 2nd 7126 2nd 7-158  1st
7-95 2nd 7-127  2nd 7-159  Original
7-96 1st 7-128  2nd 7-160  1st
7-97 1st 7-129  3rd 7-161  1st
7-98 Original 7-130  3rd 7-162  1st
7-99 Original 7-131  3rd 7-163  Original
7-100  Original 7-132  4th ¥ 7-164  Original
7-101  Original 7-133  4th * 7-165  Original
7-102  1st 7-134  5th * 7-166  Original
7-103 st 7-135  5th * 7-167  1st
7-104  Original 7136 5th * 7-168  Original
7-105  Original 7-137  5th * 7-169  Original
7-106  2nd 7-138  5th * 7-170  Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6

1st Revised Page 2-21
Cancels Original Page 2-21

ACCESS SERVICE

24

24.2

General Requlations (Cont'd)

Payment Arrangements (Cont'd)

Minimum Periods

The minimum period for which services are provided are for which rates and charges are applicable is one month
except as otherwise specified. The minimum period for which DS3 services are provided and which rates are
applicable are in Section 7. The minimum periods for which Expanded Interconnection Services are provided and
which rates are applicable are in Section 17. The minimum periods for Optical Networking term plan services are
provided and which rates and charges are applicable are in Section 20. The minimum period for which service is
provided and for which rates and charges are applicable for a Specialized Service or Arrangement provided on an
individual case basis as set forth in 12 following, is one month unless a different minimum period is established which
the individual case filing. As specified in Section 5.3.3 following, when a service is discontinued prior to the expiration
of the minimum period, charges are applicable, whether the service is used or not, as follows:

When a service with a one month minimum period is discontinued prior to the expiration of the minimum period, a one
month charge will apply at the rate level in effect at the time service is discontinued.

When a service with a minimum period greater than one month is discontinued prior to the expiration of the minimum
period, the applicable charge will be the lesser of:

the Telephone Company's total nonrecoverable costs less the net salvage value for the discontinued service, or

the total monthly charges, at the rate level in effect at the time service is discontinued, for the remainder of the
minimum period.

Cancellation of an Order for Service

Provisions for the cancellation of an order for service are set forth in Section 5.3.2 following.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
1st Revised Page 5-10
Cancels Original Page 5-10

ACCESS SERVICE
5. Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)
5.1 Access Service Request Requirements (Cont'd)
5.1.3 Special Access Services
(A) General

When placing an order for Special Access Services, the customer must provide the requirements as follows:

For all Special Access Services, the customer must specify the customer designated premises or Hubs involved, the
type of service, (e.g., Voice Grade, High Capacity, etc.) the channel interface, technical specification package and
options desired. The customer must also indicate the jurisdiction of the circuit as set forth in 7.1.9 following. For DS3
High Capacity Services, the customer must indicate the level of capacity. For multipoint services, the channel
interface at each premises may, at the request of the customer, be different but all such interfaces shall be
compatible.

Where the Special Access Service is exempt from the Special Access Surcharge, the customer shall furnish with the
Access Service Request the certification as set forth in 7.2.1(E) following. Exemption certifications may be provided
in writing or by use of an Access Service Request.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6

2nd Revised Page 7-39
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-39

ACCESS SERVICE

1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.2 Minimum Periods
The minimum service period for all services except part-time and occasional Program Audio services and High
Capacity DS3 services is one month. The minimum service period for part-time Program Audio Services is one
day even though the service will be provided only for the duration of the event specified on the order (e.g., one-
half hour, two hours, five hours, etc.). The minimum period for High Capacity DS3 Service is that period
requested by the customer as set forth in Section 7.2.6 (B) following. The minimum period for Month to Month
rated High Capacity DS3 Service is 12 months.

723 Application of Daily and Monthly Rates

(A) Daily Rates
Daily rates are recurring rates that apply to each 24 hour period or fraction thereof that a Program Audio Special
Access Service is provided for part-time or occasional use. For purposes of applying daily rates, the 24 hour
period is not limited to a calendar day.
Part-time Program Audio Service ordered on one Access Service Request and provided within a consecutive 30
day period will be charged the daily rate, not to exceed an amount equal to the monthly rate. For each
subsequent day or part day, a charge equal to 1/30th of the monthly rate shall apply.

(B) Monthly Rates
Monthly rates are flat recurring rates that apply each month or fraction thereof that a Special Access Service is
provided. For billing purposes, each month is considered to have 30 days.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

This page filed under Transmittal No. 111
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6

3rd Revised Page 7-44
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-44

ACCESS SERVICE

7.2

7.2.6

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

DS3 High Capacity (Cont'd)

(Cont'd)

12-System#

The 12-System allows the same customer, between the same CDL and the serving wire center, to order
additional DS3 Circuit Terminations, with a maximum of eleven. Additional Circuit Terminations may only be
added with the same interface, electrical or optical, as the First System. The appropriate NRC is applied per
Circuit Termination.

Circuit Mileage rate elements are applied per Circuit Termination when mileage between offices is required. In
instances when a Circuit Termination is ordered to a second CDL in conjunction with a 12-System Circuit
Termination and Circuit Mileage between offices is required Circuit Mileage rate elements are applied per
circuit in accordance with Section 7.2.1(B).

Minimum Service Periods##

DS3 service is offered under four minimum service periods, each with different rate levels. The minimum service
periods are 1, 3, 5 and 7 years. The customer must specify the minimum service period at the time the service is
ordered. Each DS3 service within a three/twelve capacity system can have a different minimum service period.
Each DS3 Circuit Termination of a two-point DS3 service must have the same minimum service period.

The customer may select a longer minimum service period at any time, without penalty or application of
nonrecurring charges, to obtain the lower recurring rates associated with a longer minimum service period. When
the customer selects this option, the customer will receive full credit for the amount of time the service was
provided under the shorter minimum service period. For example, if a customer, who initially ordered DS3 service
under a one-year minimum service period, after six months decides to select the three year minimum service
period, the customer will have a remaining obligation period of 30 months. The new recurring charges will apply
subsequent to the effective date of the new minimum service period.

Expiration of Service Periods##

At the expiration of a service commitment period, the customer may select a new DS3 commitment period. If the
customer does not select a new minimum service period within 60 days from the expiration date, billing will
remain at the current service period and a new DS3 service period will begin based on the previously effective
service period. All terms and conditions, including subsequent Termination Liabilities will apply to the new DS3
Period.

# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

## Effective November 19, 2021, DS3 Minimum Service Periods, as previously defined, are no longer permitted.
DS3 Service Period rates in effect as of November 19, 2021 may continue the existing term but will not be eligible
to extend, renew, reenroll in, convert to a new term period, or in any other way continue their existing plan beyond
its current expiration. At expiration of the commitment term, service will be converted to the Month to Month Rate.
If at any time an existing customer terminates its DS3 Service Period the customer may not re-subscribe to the
rate.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6

2nd Revised Page 7-45
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-45

ACCESS SERVICE

7.2

7.2.6

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

DS3 High Capacity (Cont'd)

Expiration of Service Periods## (Cont'd) M

Customers with expired service periods for the Individual System, Three System and Unlimited System DS3s,
prior to the effective date of this tariff offering will have up to 180 days to select a new commitment service period.
If the customer does not select a new service period within 180 days of the effective date of this tariff, billing will
remain at the current service period and a new DS3 minimum service period will begin based on the last service
period. The beginning date of the new service period will be the date immediately following the expiration date of
the expired service period. This does not apply to the grandfathered DS3 Group System service offerings.

Discontinuance Without Liability - DS3 Minimum Service Period## (M

Rates for DS3 service may vary during the minimum service period; however, should the recurring charges for a
customer's DS3 service increase, in aggregate, by more than 10% from the original recurring charges during the
minimum service period, the customer may, at their option, terminate the DS3 service without penalty or liability.

Discontinuance With Liability - DS3 Minimum Service Period## (M

When a DS3 service is discontinued prior to the end of the minimum service period, the customer will be liable for
a percentage of the total monthly charges for the remaining portion of the minimum service period. This charge
will be based on the rates in effect at the time of disconnect. The customer's total liability is dependant upon the
number of months remaining within the year that the service is discontinued times the liability rate for that year
plus the total monthly charges for each annual period remaining in the minimum service period times the
applicable liability rate. The liability rates for each year of the minimum service period are as follows:

Year In Which Service Liability
Is Discontinued Rate

45%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%

~NoO O~ WO -

For example, if a customer with a seven year minimum service period discontinues DS3 service after six months
within the 4th year, the customer will be liable for 20% of the total monthly charges for six months, 15% of the
total monthly charges for the 5th year, 10% of the total monthly charges for the 6th year and 5% of the total
monthly charges for the 7th year.

## Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44. (N)

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

This page filed under Transmittal No. 111
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
4th Revised Page 7-132
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-132

ACCESS SERVICE

1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3
- Per Point of Termination

(1 Individual DS3 - Noncapacity System
Jurisdiction Nonrecurring Charge
All States 1,000.00
Month to One Year##

Jurisdiction Month Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 4,286.00 4,286.00
California — Non-Competitive 4,286.00 4,286.00
llinois — Non-Competitive 3,330.20 3,330.20
Indiana - Non-Competitive 3,871.00 3,871.00
Nevada - Non-Competitive 4,286.00 4,286.00
N Carolina- Non-Competitive 4,000.00 4,000.00
#H Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 19, 2021



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
4th Revised Page 7-133
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-133

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
711 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination
(1) Individual DS3 - Noncapacity System
Three Year## Five Year## Seven Year## (M
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western -Non-Competitive 2,790.00 2,439.00 2,281.00
California — Non-Competitive 2,790.00 2,300.00 2,281.00
lllinois — Non-Competitive 2,070.12 1,800.11 1,710.09
Indiana — Non-Competitive 2,403.00 2,062.00 1,908.00
Nevada -Non-Competitive 2,790.00 2,439.00 2,281.00
N Carolina - Non-Competitive 2,980.00 2,625.00 2,466.00
# Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44. (N)

Issued: November 4, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 19, 2021



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-134
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-134

ACCESS SERVICE

1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(2) Three Capacity System#
- First DS3
Jurisdiction Nonrecurring Charge
All States 2,500.00
Month to One Year##

Jurisdiction Month Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 4,596.00 4,596.00
California — Non-Competitive 4,596.00 4,596.00
lllinois — Non-Competitive 4,388.00 4,388.00
Indiana - Non-Competitive 4,592.00 4,592.00
Nevada - Non- Competitive 4,596.00 4,596.00
N Carolina — Non-Competitive 5,139.00 5,139.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

#H Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 19, 2021



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-135
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-135

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

Three Capacity System# (Cont'd)

- First DS3
Three Year## Five Year## Seven Yeari## (M
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 3,004.00 2,629.00 2,459.00
California — Non-Competitive 2,900.00 2,629.00 2,459.00
lllinois — Non-Competitive 2,692.63 2,592.91 2,393.45
Indiana- Non-Competitive 3,050.00 2,663.00 2,485.00
Nevada — Non-Competitive 3,004.00 2,629.00 2,459.00
N Carolina — Non-Competitive 3,534.00 3,148.00 2,974.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.
# Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44. (N)
Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-136
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-136

ACCESS SERVICE
1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination
3) Three Capacity System#
- Each Additional DS3 - (Maximum of 2)
Jurisdiction Nonrecurring Charge
All States 1,000.00
Month to One Year##
Jurisdiction Month Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 251.00 251.00
California — Non-Competitive 251.00 251.00
lllinois — Non-Competitive 239.00 239.00
Indiana - Non-Competitive 246.16 246.16
Nevada - Non-Competitive 251.00 251.00
N Carolina — Non-Competitive 270.00 270.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

#H Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)

Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs

180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 19, 2021



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-137
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-137

ACCESS SERVICE
1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination
3) Three Capacity System# (Cont'd)
- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 2)
Three Year## Five Year## Seven Year##
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 199.00 182.00 174.00
California— Non-Competitive 185.00 182.00 174.00
lllinois— Non-Competitive 172.00 163.00 149.00
Indiana— Non-Competitive 172.00 152.00 143.00
Nevada— Non-Competitive 199.00 182.00 174.00
N Carolina— Non-Competitive 191.00 171.00 161.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

# Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-138
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-138

ACCESS SERVICE
1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination
4) Twelve Capacity System#
- First DS3
Jurisdiction Nonrecurring Charge
All States 4,500.00
Month to One Year##
Jurisdiction Month Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 7,016.00 7,016.00
California— Non-Competitive 7,016.00 7,016.00
llinois— Non-Competitive 6,500.00 6,500.00
Indiana— Non-Competitive 6,556.00 6,556.00
Nevada— Non-Competitive 6,556.00 6,556.00
N Carolina— Non-Competitive 8,099.00 8,099.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

#H Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-139
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-139

ACCESS SERVICE

1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

4) Twelve Capacity System# (Cont'd)
- First DS3
Three Year## Five Year## Seven Year## (M

Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 5,244.00 4,742.00 4,506.00
California— Non-Competitive 5,107.58 4,742.00 4,506.00
lllinois— Non-Competitive 5,056.61 4,292.97 4,053.68
Indiana— Non-Competitive 4,840.00 4,330.00 4,088.00
Nevada— Non-Competitive 4,840.00 4,330.00 4,088.00
N Carolina— Non-Competitive 6,261.00 5,729.00 5,479.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

# Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Issued: November 4, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 19, 2021



FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-140
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-140

ACCESS SERVICE
1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

(5) Twelve Capacity System#
- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 11)

Jurisdiction Nonrecurring Charge
All States 1,000.00

Month to
Jurisdiction Month Rate
Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 251.00
California— Non-Competitive 251.00
llinois— Non-Competitive 290.00
Indiana— Non-Competitive 279.00
Nevada— Non-Competitive 279.00
N Carolina— Non-Competitive 281.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

#

Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

One Year##

Monthly Rate
251.00
251.00
290.00
279.00
279.00

281.00
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-141
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-141

ACCESS SERVICE
1. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
71 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)
7115 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(E) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)

- Per Point of Termination

(5) Twelve Capacity System# (Cont'd)

- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 11)

Jurisdiction

Three Yeari##
Monthly Rate

Five Year##
Monthly Rate

Arizona — Western — Non-Competitive 199.00 182.00
California— Non-Competitive 199.00 182.00
lllinois— Non-Competitive 222.00 199.00
Indiana— Non-Competitive 213.00 191.00
Nevada— Non-Competitive 213.00 191.00
N Carolina— Non-Competitive 197.00 176.00
# Service Availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 7-43.

# Service Offer is limited. See Footnote on page 7-44.

Seven Year##
Monthly Rate
174.00
174.00
188.00
181.00
181.00

166.00
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